

# Indian Society for ElectroAnalytical Chemistry (ISEAC)

(Reg. No. MAH/MUM/1173/2006 GBBSD)
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Mumbai - 400085



Date: 15-03-2022

## President

Dr. P.D. Naik

Vice President (Head Quarter)

Dr. C. N. Patra

Vice President (Outstation)

Dr.Kothandaraman R.

Secretary

Dr. A.K.Satpati

Treasurer

Dr. V.T.Aher

# Committee

Dr. A. Banerjee

Dr. S.K.Aggarwal

Dr. S. K. Guin

Dr. Ronald M.

Dr. C. Bhattacharya

Dr. M.K.Dey

Dr. Nagaraj Shetti

Dr. Srikant Sahoo

Dr. A. Ambolikar

Ref. XIII-AGM//ISEAC

# Sub: 13th General Body Meeting of ISEAC Members

The 13<sup>th</sup> General Body Meeting of the members of Indian Society for ElectroAnalytical Chemistry (ISEAC) will be held on Wednesday, March 31, 2022 at 18:30 hrs at the office of Dean, Homi Bhabha National Institute (HBNI), Training School Complex, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai 400094.

# **AGENDA**

- 1. To approve the minutes of the 12<sup>th</sup> Annual General Body Meeting held on March, 31 2021 at 16:30 hrs at the office of Dean, Homi Bhabha National Institute (HBNI), Training School Complex, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai 400094.
- 2. To approve Secretary's report for the period of April 1, 2020- March 31, 2021
- 3. To approve the audited statement of accounts for the financial year April 1, 2020-March 31, 2021.
- 4. To appoint auditor of the society
- 5. To discuss on the future plans of the Society.
- 6. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

**Note:** If there is no quorum, the meeting will be adjourned for half an hour and will be reconvened at the same venue without want of quorum.

#### Encl.

- 1. Audited accounts for the financial year 2020-2021.
- 2. Minutes of the 12<sup>th</sup> General Body Meeting.
- 3. Secretary's Report (April 1, 2020- March 31, 2021).

de.

Dr. A.K.Satpati (Secretary, ISEAC)

To All Members of ISEAC & ISEAC Website

Address of Correspondence: Analytical Chemistry Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Modular Labs, Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Mumbai – 400085, India

Email: <u>electrochembarc@gmail.com</u>, Web: <u>www.iseac.org.in</u>

Contact: (+91)22-25590744/0326/8369268926 (M)